

2017-18 Short Course Fee Schedule

(September-March)

(Payment is deducted on the 1st of the month. Fees have been calculated on an annual basis and will be charged Sept-August.)

<u>Training Group</u>	<u>Monthly Dues</u>	<u>Amount Due if Paid in Full using ACH</u>
		If paid by ACH
Elite	\$150	\$1050-\$105 (10% discount) \$945
Senior	\$130	\$910-\$91 (10% discount) \$819
Cyclones	\$120	\$840-\$84 (10% discount) \$756
Hurricane	\$115	\$805-\$80 (10% discount) \$725
Typhoons	\$85	\$595-\$59 (10% discount) \$536

OPTION #1 Elect at registration to pay ACH through you're checking = no increase to your training fees or any other items billed through our site. TST will cover this cost.

OPTION #2 pay credit or debit = 3.5% charge on training fees and any other items billed through our site.

OPTION #3 pay training fees in advance for the year using ACH = the same 10% discount you have received in the past. Additional monthly expenses to be billed using the same ACH method.

OPTION #4 pay training fees in advance for the year using credit or debt = 5% discount. Additional monthly expenses will incur 3.5% additional fee through whatever is billed through our site.

Family discount on monthly fees is 15% for subsequent swimmers, after first swimmer is billed, provided ACH is used. If paid by credit or debit, a 10% discount will apply. For new swimmers registration of \$140.00 is due per swimmer if paid by ACH. If Paid by debit or credit, add 3.5% or \$140.00 + \$ 4.90 = 144.90.

Questions regarding monthly fees, status and participation will be handled by the Head Coach and/or Board.

2017-18 Long Course Fee Schedule

(April-August)

(Payment is deducted on the 1st of the month. Fees have been calculated on an annual basis and will be charged Sept-August.)

<u>Training Group</u>	<u>Monthly Dues</u>	<u>Amount Due if Paid in Full using ACH</u>
		If paid by ACH
Elite	\$150	\$750-\$75 (10% discount) \$675
Senior	\$130	\$650-\$65 (10% discount) \$585
Cyclones	\$120	\$600-\$60 (10% discount) \$540
Hurricane	\$115	\$575-\$57 (10% discount) \$518
Typhoons	\$85	\$425-\$42 (10% discount) \$383

OPTION #1 Elect at registration to pay ACH through you're checking = no increase to your training fees or any other items billed through our site. TST will cover this cost.

OPTION #2 pay credit or debit = 3.5% charge on training fees and any other items billed through our site.

OPTION #3 pay training fees in advance for the year using ACH = the same 10% discount you have received in the past. Additional monthly expenses to be billed using the same ACH method.

OPTION #4 pay training fees in advance for the year using credit or debt = 5% discount. Additional monthly expenses will incur 3.5% additional fee through whatever is billed through our site.

Family discount on monthly fees is 15% for subsequent swimmers, after first swimmer is billed, provided ACH is used. If paid by credit or debit, a 10% discount will apply. For new swimmers registration of \$140.00 is due per swimmer if paid by ACH. If Paid by debit or credit, add 3.5% or \$140.00 + \$ 4.90 = 144.90.

Questions regarding monthly fees, status and participation will be handled by the Head Coach and/or Board.